% KENYA REVENUE
¢ AUTHORITY

[SO 9oo01:2015 CERTIFIED

ADDENDUM “SET 2”

11th July, 2023

To all Prospective bidders,

RE: EXTENSION OF TENDER CLOSING/OPENING DATE

KRA wishes to inform the prospective bidders that Tender Closing /Opening date
for the below mentioned Tender has been extended as follows;

No. | TENDER DESCRIPTION PREVIOUS NEW
TENDER TENDER
CLOSING DATE CLOSING DATE

1. KRA/HQS/NCB/104/2022-2023
Provision of Catering Services at
Nairobi Stations, Namanga and | 14™ July, 2023 at | 18 July, 2023 at
Loitoktok. 11.00 am 11.00 am
Times Tower Times Tower

Note:
e Bidders are advised to acknowledge receipt of this addendum published and uploaded
on the KRA Website on 11th July, 2023.

o Prospective Bidders are hereby advised to align their Tender Securing Declaration
Form to the new tender opening date i.e 18th July, 2023.

The tender closing extension forms part of the bidding document and is binding
on all bidders. All other terms remain the same.

Regards,

D

Bernard Mukundi

For: Deputy Commissioner - Supply Chain Management
KM

Page 1of 1




